



Date: 04-07-2025

To. To,

The General Manager, Manager-Listing Compliance, Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

**BSE** Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Mumbai - 400051

**Scrip Code: 544223 Symbol: CEIGALL ISIN: INE0AG901020** ISIN: INE0AG901020

Sub: Intimation of Receipt of Arbitration Award under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015-Regulatory Order

## Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject and pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would hereby like to inform the Stock Exchange that Arbitration Award for an Amount of INR. 19.36 Crore has been received in favour of Ceigall India Limited issued by Honourable Arbitral Tribunal under Section 31 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 dated 04-07-2025, in the matter of Ceigall India Limited and Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, Shimla in relation to the project "Widening to two lane with paved shoulder, strengthening and geometric improvement of NH-88 (New NH-103) from km. 95/0 (Near Kandror bridge) to km. 140/0 (Near Hamirpur) New RD 85/900 to 129/235 ) in the State of H.P (km. .113/100 to 129/235) New Chainage) Section-III".

Relevant details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are provided in Annexure A.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED

## **MEGHA KAINTH**

Company Secretary Membership no: F7639

## CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED





## Annexure A

Disclosure under Schedule III to the Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

| Sl.<br>No. | Particulars  | Information   |
|------------|--|---|
| 1.         | Name of the authority  | Arbitral Tribunal   |
| 2.         | Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed  | Amount Awarded by Arbitral Tribunal in Favour of the Company.   |
|            |  | In the matter of Arbitration Between M/s Ceigall India Limited and Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, Arbitral Tribunal has declared an award in favour of Company for an Amount of INR. 19.36 Crore along with future interest @ 9% w.e.f 04-10-2025. |
| 3.         | Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority | 04-07-2025  |
| 4.         | Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) Committed or alleged to be committed   | N/A   |
| 5.         | Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible   | There will be a positive impact on the financial position of the Company  |